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Country Participant Organisation Email 

Argentina VTC Fernando Oreiro Servicio de Hidrografia Naval foreiro@hidro.gov.ar  

Australia VTC Zarina Jayaswal Australian Hydrographic Office (AHO) Zarina.Jayaswal@defence.gov.au  

Brazil IP André Damião Diretoria de Hidrografia e Navegação (DHN) damiao.andre@marinha.mil.br 

Brazil IP Felipe Rodrigues Santana Diretoria de Hidrografia e Navegação (DHN) rodrigues.santana@marinha.mil.br 

Canada VTC Phillip MacAulay Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS) macaulayp@mar.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Chile VTC Camila Sereño 
Servicio Hidrográfico y Oceanográfico de la Armada de Chile 
(SHOA) 

oceanografia@shoa.cl / 
cserenodonoso@gmail.com 

Chile VTC Carmina González 
Servicio Hidrográfico y Oceanográfico de la Armada de Chile 
(SHOA) 

oceanografia@shoa.cl / 
carmina.gon.h@gmail.com 

Chile VTC Eugenio San Martin 
Servicio Hidrográfico y Oceanográfico de la Armada de Chile 
(SHOA) 

oceanografia@shoa.cl / 
eugenio.sanmartin@postgrado.uv.cl  

Chile VTC Julio Castro 
Servicio Hidrográfico y Oceanográfico de la Armada de Chile 
(SHOA) 

oceanografia@shoa.cl / jcastro@shoa.cl 

China IP Jiangna Liu Maritime Safety Administration (MSA) wenshuinv@126.com 

China IP Jin Wu Maritime Safety Administration (MSA) 13825086995@139.com 

China IP Juan Wang Maritime Safety Administration (MSA) bernice1766@163.com  

China VTC Xue Xaio Maritime Safety Administration (MSA) 1149617430@qq.com 

China IP Yiran Xu Maritime Safety Administration (MSA) xuyiran092@126.com 

China VTC Yuan Zhuang Maritime Safety Administration (MSA) monster0627@163.com 

China VTC Yuxiao Lyu Maritime Safety Administration (MSA) 38893531@qq.com 

Colombia VTC Alonso Navarro 
Dirección General Marítima (DIMAR) Centro de Investigaciones 
Oceanográficas e Hidrográficas del Pacífico 

anavarro@dimar.mil.co 

Colombia VTC Brenda Figueredo 
Dirección General Marítima (DIMAR) Centro de Investigaciones 
Oceanográficas e Hidrográficas del Pacífico 

bfigueredo@dimar.mil.co  

Colombia VTC Dagoberto David Viteri 
Dirección General Marítima (DIMAR) Centro de Investigaciones 
Oceanográficas e Hidrográficas del Pacífico 

ddavid@dimar.mil.co 

Colombia VTC David Padilla 
Dirección General Marítima (DIMAR) Centro de Investigaciones 
Oceanográficas e Hidrográficas del Pacífico 

dpadilla@dimar.mil.co  

Colombia VTC 
Gabriel Ignacio Antolinez 
Gómez 

Dirección General Marítima (DIMAR) Centro de Investigaciones 
Oceanográficas e Hidrográficas del Pacífico 

gantolinez@dimar.mil.co  

Colombia VTC 
Juan Manuel Sanabria 
Rodriguez 

Dirección General Marítima (DIMAR) Centro de Investigaciones 
Oceanográficas e Hidrográficas del Pacífico 

jsanabria@dimar.mil.co 
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Colombia VTC Laura Vásquez López 
Dirección General Marítima (DIMAR) Centro de Investigaciones 
Oceanográficas e Hidrográficas del Pacífico 

lvasquez@dimar.mil.co 

Colombia VTC Sadid Latandret 
Dirección General Marítima (DIMAR) Centro de Investigaciones 
Oceanográficas e Hidrográficas del Pacífico 

slatandret@dimar.mil.co 

Colombia VTC Yorleneys Romaña Torres 
Dirección General Marítima (DIMAR) Centro de Investigaciones 
Oceanográficas e Hidrográficas del Pacífico 

yromana@dimar.mil.co  

Denmark VTC Kristian Villadsen Kristmar Danish Geodata Agency - Geodatastyrelesen (GST) krkri@gst.dk  

Denmark VTC Nicki Andreasen Danish Geodata Agency - Geodatastyrelesen (GST) nirib@gst.dk 

Finland IP Anni Jokiniemi Finish Meteorological Institute anni.jokiniemi@fmi.fi 

Finland IP Jyrki Mononen Finnish Transport and Communications Agency (TRAFICOM) jyrki.mononen@traficom.fi 

France VTC Gael André 
Service hydrographique et océanographique de la Marine 
(SHOM) 

gael.andre@shom.fr 

Germany IP Andreas Boesch Bundesamt für Seeschifffahrt und Hydrographie (BSH) andreas.boesch@bsh.de  

Germany VTC Maybritt Meyer Bundesamt für Seeschifffahrt und Hydrographie (BSH) maybritt.meyer@bsh.de  

India VTC M.P. Gupta National Hydrographic Office ia-inho-navy@nic.in  

Indonesia IP Candrasa Surya Dharma Hydrographic and Oceanographic Centre, Indonesian Navy stafdisosemet@pushidrosal.id 

Indonesia IP Dian  Adrianto Hydrographic and Oceanographic Centre, Indonesian Navy stafdisosemet@pushidrosal.id 

Indonesia IP Nadia Zahrinaw Hydrographic and Oceanographic Centre, Indonesian Navy stafdisosemet@pushidrosal.id 

Italy VTC Antonietta Izzo Istituto Idrografico della Marina (IIM) antonietta_izzo@marina.difesa.it  

Italy VTC Luca Repetti Istituto Idrografico della Marina (IIM) luca_repetti@marina.difesa.it  

Italy VTC Paola Picco Istituto Idrografico della Marina (IIM) paolapicco@alice.it  

Japan IP Masahiro Nambu Japan Coast Guard (JCG) analysis@jodc.go.jp  

Netherlands VTC Richard Flapper Royal Netherlands Navy (RNlN) - Hydrographic Service rrj.flapper@mindef.nl 

Netherlands IP Ronald Kuilman Royal Netherlands Navy (RNlN) - Hydrographic Service rb.kuilman@mindef.nl 

New Zealand VTC Jennifer Coppola Land Information New Zealand (LINZ) jcoppola@linz.gov.nz  

Norway IP Hilde Sande Borck Norwegian Mapping Authority, Hydrographic Service (NMA HS) Hilde.Sande.borck@kartverket.no  

Peru VTC Carol Estrada 
Dirección de Hidrografía y Navegación (DHN), Marina de Guerra 
del Perú 

cestrada@dhn.mil.pe 

Portugal VTC Luis Carlos dos Santos Melo Insituto Hidrografico 
oceanografia@hidrografico.pt / 
dt.oc.adj@hidrografico.pt  

Republic of Korea IP Eunjin Yoon Korean Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency (KHOA) - Staff eunjin020@all4land.com 

Republic of Korea IP Ha-Neul Kim Korean Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency (KHOA) hnkim1015@korea.kr 

Republic of Korea IP YooJung Lee Korean Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency (KHOA) lyj1010@korea.kr 

South Africa IP Futwana Joyce Nengwenani South African Navy Hydrographic Office (HydroSAN) hydrosan@iafrica.com  
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Country Participant Organisation Email 

South Africa IP Nicolette le Roux South African Navy Hydrographic Office (HydroSAN) hydrosan@iafrica.com  

South Africa IP 
Ruth Farre (VICE-CHAIR/ 
SECRETARY) 

South African Navy Hydrographic Office (HydroSAN) hydrosan@iafrica.com  

Sweden IP Thomas Hammarklint Sjöfartsverket (Swedish Maritime Administration (SMA)) thomas.hammarklint@sjofartsverket.se 

United Kingdom IP Chris Jones (CHAIR) United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO) christopher.jones@ukho.gov.uk  

United Kingdom IP Thomas Cropper United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO)  thomas.Cropper@ukho.gov.uk  

USA IP Carl Kammerer 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration - Office 
of Coast Survey (NOAA-OCS) 

carl.kammerer@noaa.gov 

USA VTC Erin Nagel 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration - Office 
of Coast Survey (NOAA-OCS) 

erin.nagel@noaa.gov  

USA VTC Gilman Ouellette Jr National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency (NGA) gilman.r.ouellette@nga.mil  

USA IP Greg Seroka Office of Coast Survey / National Ocean Service (OCS/NOS)  gregory.seroka@noaa.gov 

USA VTC John Kelly 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration - Office 
of Coast Survey (NOAA-OCS) 

john.kelly@noaa.gov  

USA VTC John Kluge 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration - Office 
of Coast Survey/National Ocean Service (NOAA-OCS/NOS) 

john.kluge@noaa.gov 

USA IP Kurtis Redding 
Commander, Naval Meteorological and Oceanographic Command 
(CNMOC) 

kurtis.d.redding.civ@us.navy.mil  

USA VTC Lawrence Haselmaier 
Commander, Naval Meteorological and Oceanographic Command 
(CNMOC) 

lawrence.h.haselmaier.civ@us.navy.mil 

USA VTC Peter Stone National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) peter.stone@noaa.gov 

IHO IP Sam Harper International Hydrographic Organisation (IHO) samuel.harper@iho.int  /  adso@iho.int 

Expert Contributor/Industry  

Expert Contributor VTC Raphael Malyankar Portolan Sciences raphaelm@portolansciences.com 

Expert Contributor VTC Ed Weaver WR Systems eweaver@wrsystems.com 

Observers/ Other Organisations  

GLOSS VTC Gary Mitchum GLOSS  mitchum@usf.edu 

Japan IP Harumi Taka Japanese Hydrographic Association(JHA) taka-hr3@jha.jp  

Japan IP Hideo Nishida Japanese Hydrographic Association(JHA) nishida-vu@jha.jp 

NOC VTC Andrew Matthews National Oceanographic Centre (NOC) antt@noc.ac.uk 

NOC VTC Chanmi Kim National Oceanographic Centre (NOC) chakim@noc.ac.uk 

Industry VTC Stelios Contarinis HARTIS Integrated Nautical Services Ltd stelios.contarinis@hartis.org 

Industry VTC Svein Skjaeveland PRIMAR svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no 
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